
Report 'default'

Page 1 of 28



Table Of Contents
Report for Table (1)  1
Table(s) of Model "MDM 3.0 NPI Profile"  3

Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_ADR"  3
Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_CHOW"  4
Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_DME_FAAIR"  5
Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_DMGRPHC"  6
Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_ENRLMT"  6
Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_ENRLMT_BAR"  7
Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_ENRLMT_STUS"  8
Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_EXCLSN_SNCTN"  8
Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_LCNS"  8
Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_LGCY_ID"  9
Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_LGL_ACTN"  10
Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_NAME"  10
Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_PA_EMPLR_ASCTN"  11
Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_PIN_LCTN_ADR"  11
Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_PRFL"  12
Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_REASGNMT_BNFT"  17
Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_ROLE_ASCTN"  18
Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_RPRSNTN"  19
Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_SPCLTY"  20
Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_TIN_ID"  20
Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_TXNMY"  21

Index

Page 2 of 28



Table(s) of Model "MDM 3.0 NPI Profile"
Table Physical_Name Comments
MDD_NPI_ADR An instance of this entity represents a location where a post office will deliver mail

to a Provider at a Point in time ( History ).   Includes addresses associated with a
provider sourced from different PECOS enrollments as well as from NPPES.

MDD_NPI_CHOW Includes information about Provider Change of Ownership. It represents detail
about both the seller and the buyer of the change of ownership and describes if it is
part of an acquisition/merger as well.

MDD_NPI_DME_FAAIR Provider information submitted relative to Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics,
Orthotics, and Supplies (DMEPOS) Supplier and the enrollment alert that is
associated with the Fraud and Abuse Index of Risk Code.  Includes the Fraud and
Abuse Index of Risk (FAAIR) Codes assigned by CMS to Durable Medical
Equipment (DME) Suppliers

MDD_NPI_DMGRPHC Provides additional demographic information related to a healthcare provider of a
point in time. This includes Gender, Ethnicity, Race, Language.

MDD_NPI_ENRLMT Medicare Enrollment details associated with a Provider NPI (National Provider
Identifier) level.  Includes the Enrollments associated with a provider from PECOS,
the Medicare Program enrollment data system.

MDD_NPI_ENRLMT_BAR An instance contains an enrollment forms enrollment bar. Over time an enrollment
form may have many enrollment bars.  Includes both current and historical
representation of enrollments, which are barred from subsequent enrollment.

MDD_NPI_ENRLMT_STUS An instance contains an enrollment status. Over time an enrollment form may have
many enrollment statuses .   Includes the work-in-progress statuses of the
Enrollments associated with a provider from PECOS, the Medicare Program
enrollment data system.

MDD_NPI_EXCLSN_SNCTN  A sanction or Legal Action that has been imposed or levied against a Provider.
Includes the exclusions and/or sanctions that CMS may place on individual
practitioners or organizational providers for failures to satisfy legislative, policy, or
legal requirements associated with the Medicare program.

MDD_NPI_LCNS A Healthcare Provider's license information as of a point in time.   Includes the
Licenses associated with a provider from different PECOS enrollments as well as
from NPPES.

MDD_NPI_LGCY_ID Includes the relationships between all the historical legacy identifier data
associated with a provider’s NPI inherited from NPPES enumerations, NPICS
crosswalk records, and individual practitioner or organizational provider PECOS
enrollments

MDD_NPI_LGL_ACTN Legal Action Specific information associated with a Provider NPI (National Provider
Identifier) level.

MDD_NPI_NAME An instance of this entity represents the Name of Provider at a point in time.
Includes each of the variations on a provider’s name from different PECOS
enrollments as well as from NPPES.

MDD_NPI_PA_EMPLR_ASCTN An instance of Physician Assistant Employer Enrollment associated with a National
Provider Identifier (NPI).   Includes both current and historical information of
Physician Assistant enrollment and Medicare legacy numbers associated to an
Employer enrollment.

MDD_NPI_PIN_LCTN_ADR An instance of Provider Identification Number that is valid at a location for an NPI.
Includes the associations of NPIs and Medicare PIN/PTANs for practice locations
listed in Section 4 of PECOS Medicare Program enrollment applications.

MDD_NPI_PRFL Includes one row per NPI. An instance in this entity has information about Provider.
If the provider is in PECOS, this table has the most current PECOS record data for
the NPI. Otherwise, the most current NPPES only data is used.

MDD_NPI_REASGNMT_BNFT Includes the reassignment of Medicare billing benefits between an individual
practitioner and a provider.

MDD_NPI_ROLE_ASCTN An instance of NPI Role Association associated with a National Provider Identifier
(NPI).   Includes the roles, such as part owner or manager or authorizing official or
billing agency, that individuals or organizations play in individual practitioner or
organizational provider Medicare enrollments.

MDD_NPI_RPRSNTN An instance in this entity has information of how a Provider is represented within
Master Data Management (MDM).   Includes each of the PECOS Medicare
Program enrollment records for each NPI.

MDD_NPI_SPCLTY An instance of this entity represents the Specialty of Provider at a point in time.
Includes the Specialty Set codes, Specialty codes and Facility Type codes
associated with a provider from PECOS, the only source currently ingested by
MDM that contains this information.

MDD_NPI_TIN_ID An instance of this entity represents the Federal Tax Identifier for a Provider at a
point in time .

MDD_NPI_TXNMY An instance of this entity represents the Taxonomy of Provider at a point in time.
Includes only NPPES captured provider Taxonomies. Therefore, all taxonomy data
comes from NPPES.

Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_ADR"
Column Physical_Name Comments Physical Data Type
NPI_ADR_SK System generated unique Identifier  to identify a

record.
BIGINT

REC_ADD_TS The data lineage column used to identify the date and
time that the record was inserted into the table

TIMESTAMP

MDM_PRVDR_TYPE_CD Used to distinguish between Individuals and
Organizations.

STRING

PRVDR_ADR_EFCTV_TS A date on which a Geographic Address for a Provider
that is of a certain address type becomes effective.

TIMESTAMP

PRVDR_ADR_TRMNTN_TS A date on which a Geographic Address for a Provider
that is of a certain address type ceases to be
effective.

TIMESTAMP

PRCTC_LCTN_TYPE_IND A yes\no indicator of whether the Provider healthcare
Address has the characteristics of the indicated
classification of Provider healthcare Address Type.

STRING

PRCTC_LCTN_NAME The name commonly used to denote this location
where the Provider renders healthcare service.

STRING

Page 3 of 28



PRVDR_PRMRY_PRCTC_LCTN_SW A yes\no indication of whether the Practice Location is
considered to be the Provider's  primary practice
location. This information is useful to assist in the
Center for Medicare and Medicaid Services ( CMS )
claims billing activity.

STRING

TEL_NUM Telephone number of the enrollment contact person STRING
TEL_EXTNSN_NUM The extension number used to further route telephone

calls once they are connected to the telephone
number.

STRING

PRVDR_ADR_ZIP_PLUS_4_CD The extension Zone Improvement Plan (ZIP) code as
assigned by the United States Postal Service (USPS).
Four additional digits added to the 5-digit ZIP Code
that identify a specific range of delivery addresses.

STRING

PRVDR_ADR_ZIP_CD Unique identifier of a Geographic Postal Zone. STRING
PRVDR_ADR_LINE_1_TXT The first line of the specification of a location by

reference to a thoroughfare, or a landmark; or a point
of postal delivery.

Street address may encompass any of the
components that are described by the United States
Postal Service as a "standardized delivery address
line" in USPS Publication 28.

STRING

PRVDR_ADR_LINE_2_TXT The second line of the specification of a location by
reference to a thoroughfare, or a landmark; or a point
of postal delivery.

Street address may encompass any of the
components that are described by the United States
Postal Service as a "standardized delivery address
line" in USPS Publication 28.

STRING

PRVDR_ADR_LINE_3_TXT The third line of the specification of a location by
reference to a thoroughfare, or a landmark; or a point
of postal delivery.

Street address may encompass any of the
components that are described by the United States
Postal Service as a "standardized delivery address
line" in USPS Publication 28.

STRING

PRVDR_ADR_STATE_CD The US Postal Service's (USPS) standard state code. STRING
PRVDR_ADR_CITY_NAME The name of the city. A finer partitioning of geographic

subdivisions of a state or county, usually associated
with additional levels of government.

STRING

PRVDR_ADR_LINE_4_TXT Address Line 4 STRING
FAX_NUM The Fax Number available in the provider address. STRING
PRVDR_ADR_FRGN_STATE_NAME The Provider Address Foreign State Name. STRING
PRVDR_ADR_FRGN_PSTL_CD The Provider Address Foreign Postal Code STRING
PRVDR_ADR_FRGN_CNTRY_NAME The Provider Address Foreign Country Name STRING
PRVDR_ADR_TYPE_CD The code related to the type of address associated

with a provider.
STRING

PRVDR_ADR_TYPE_DESC The description related to the type of address
associated with a provider

STRING

NPI The HIPAA administrative simplification standard
unique health identifier for a healthcare Provider.

STRING

MDM_DATA_CNFDNC_FLAG Indicates the level of data confidence of this instance.
Y - Yes, N - No. 

STRING

MDM_DATA_CNFDNC_DESC The description of the level of data confidence of this
instance.

STRING

REC_STUS_CD Indicates the active status of the record. Possible
values are C (Current) and H (History)

STRING

PROC_CNTL_DTL_INSRT_SK The surrogate key for the process that inserted the
record.

BIGINT

PRVDR_EMAIL_ADR Email address of a provider. STRING

Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_CHOW"
Column Physical_Name Comments Physical Data Type
BUYER_CCN The Online Survey, Certification and Reporting

(OSCAR) number of the seller (former owner) of a
change of ownership (CHOW).

STRING

BUYER_CITY_NAME City name of the Buyer STRING
BUYER_DBA_NAME The Buyer Provider Enrollment, Chain and Ownership

System (PECOS) Doing-Business-As Name for the
National Provider Identifier.  Valued for Organization
Provider records only.

STRING

BUYER_ENRLMT_ID Enrollment number for the enrollment form associated
with buyer

STRING

BUYER_ENRLMT_STATE_CD State code of the Buyer STRING
BUYER_LINE_1_ST_ADR Line 1 address of the Buyer STRING
BUYER_LINE_2_ST_ADR Line 2 address of the Buyer STRING
BUYER_MDM_PRVDR_TYPE_CD Used to distinguish between Individuals and

Organizations.
STRING

BUYER_MULTIPLE_NPI Indicates if the Buyer is assocated with multiple
National Provider Identifiers (NPI)

STRING

BUYER_NPI The HIPAA administrative simplification standard
unique health identifier for a healthcare Provider ,
which is the Buyer

STRING

Page 4 of 28



BUYER_ORG_NAME The Legal Business Name (LBN) of the Buyer. This
attribute will provide historical information in the event
that the associated PECOS Associate of the Buyer is
deleted from PECOS

STRING

BUYER_PECOS_ASCT_CNTL_ID Provider associate level variable (PAC ID) associated
with Buyer.  A PAC ID is a 10-digit unique numeric
identifier that is assigned to each individual or
organization in PECOS. All entity-level information (e.
g., tax identification numbers and organizational
names) is linked through the PAC ID. A PAC ID may
be associated with multiple Enrollment IDs if the
individual or organization enrolled multiple times
under different circumstances. 

STRING

BUYER_STATE_CD State code of the Buyer STRING
BUYER_TIN The IRS Tax Identification Number of the Buyer

(former) owner. This attribute will provide historical
information in the event that the associated PECOS
Associate of the Buyer is deleted from PECOS

STRING

BUYER_ZIP_CD Zip code of the Buyer STRING
CHOW_EFCTV_DT The date on which the change of ownership (CHOW),

acquisition/merger or consolidation is effective for the
seller(former) owner

DATE

CHOW_TYPE_CD Indicates whether the associated enrollment is related
to a change of ownership (CHOW),acquisition/merger
or consolidation

STRING

CHOW_TYPE_CD_DESC The description of whether the associated enrollment
is related to a change of ownership (CHOW),
acquisition/merger or consolidation

STRING

NPI_CHOW_SK System generated unique Identifier  to identify a chow
record

BIGINT

PROC_CNTL_DTL_INSRT_SK The surrogate key for the process that inserted the
record

BIGINT

REC_ADD_TS The data lineage column used to identify the date and
time that the record was inserted into the table

TIMESTAMP

REC_STUS_CD Indicates the active status of the record. Possible
values are C (Current) and H (History)

STRING

SELLER_CCN The Online Survey, Certification and Reporting
(OSCAR) number of the buyer for a change of
ownership (CHOW).

STRING

SELLER_CITY_NAME City name of the Seller (former owner) STRING
SELLER_DBA_NAME The Seller Provider Enrollment, Chain and Ownership

System (PECOS) Doing-Business-As Name for the
National Provider Identifier.  Valued for Organization
Provider records only.

STRING

SELLER_ENRLMT_ID Enrollment number for the enrollment form associated
with seller

STRING

SELLER_ENRLMT_STATE_CD State code on enrollment form associated with seller STRING
SELLER_LINE_1_ST_ADR Line 1 address of the Seller (former) owner STRING
SELLER_LINE_2_ST_ADR Line 2 address of the Seller (former) owner STRING
SELLER_MDM_PRVDR_TYPE_CD Used to distinguish between Individuals and

Organizations.
STRING

SELLER_MULTIPLE_NPI Indicates if the Seller is assocated with multiple
National Provider Identifiers (NPI)

STRING

SELLER_NPI The HIPAA administrative simplification standard
unique health identifier for a healthcare Provider ,
which is the Seller

STRING

SELLER_ORG_NAME The Legal Business Name (LBN) of the seller/former
owner. This attribute will provide historical information
in the event that the associated PECOS Associate of
the seller (former owner) is deleted from PECOS

STRING

SELLER_PECOS_ASCT_CNTL_ID Provider associate level variable (PAC ID) associated
with the seller (former owner) .  A PAC ID is a 10-digit
unique numeric identifier that is assigned to each
individual or organization in PECOS. All entity-level
information (e.g., tax identification numbers and
organizational names) is linked through the PAC ID. A
PAC ID may be associated with multiple Enrollment
IDs if the individual or organization enrolled multiple
times under different circumstances. 

STRING

SELLER_STATE_CD State code of the Seller (former owner) STRING
SELLER_TIN The IRS Tax Identification Number of the seller

(former) owner. This attribute will provide historical
information in the event that the associated PECOS
Associate of the seller (former owner) is deleted from
PECOS

STRING

SELLER_ZIP_CD Zip code of the Seller (former owner) STRING
SRC_SUB_SYS_NAME Name of the sub system such as NPPES, PECOS,

etc. from which the record is sourced. 
STRING

SRC_SYS_NAME Name of the system from which the record is sourced
like NPPES, PECOS.

STRING

Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_DME_FAAIR"
Column Physical_Name Comments Physical Data Type
NPI The HIPAA administrative simplification standard

unique health identifier for a healthcare Provider.
STRING

Page 5 of 28



MDM_PRVDR_TYPE_CD Used to distinguish between Individuals and
Organizations.

STRING

FAAIR_TYPE_CD Unique value that identifies the type of Fraud and
Abuse Index of Risk Code. e.g.: Q - Low risk; R –
Limited risk; S – Medium risk; T – High risk, etc.

STRING

FAAIR_TYPE_DESC Description of the type of Fraud and Abuse Index of
Risk Code.

STRING

FAAIR_EFCTV_TS Date when the Fraud and Abuse Index of Risk is in
effect for the Durable Medical Equipment ( DME )
Supplier.

TIMESTAMP

FAAIR_TRMNTN_TS Date when the Fraud and Abuse Index of Risk is no
longer valid  for the Durable Medical Equipment
( DME ) Supplier.

TIMESTAMP

MDCR_BLG_ENRLMT_ID A unique identifier for an enrollment seeking the
authority to bill Medicare for services rendered.

STRING

REC_STUS_CD Indicates the active status of the record. Possible
values are C (Current) and H (History)

STRING

NPI_DME_FAAIR_SK System generated unique Identifier  to identify a
record.

BIGINT

PROC_CNTL_DTL_INSRT_SK The surrogate key for the process that inserted the
record.

BIGINT

REC_ADD_TS The data lineage column used to identify the date and
time that the record was inserted into the table

TIMESTAMP

Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_DMGRPHC"
Column Physical_Name Comments Physical Data Type
NPI_DMGRPHC_SK Unique identifier for additional demographic

information related to a healthcare provider.
BIGINT

NPI The HIPAA administrative simplification standard
unique health identifier for a healthcare Provider.

STRING

MDM_PRVDR_TYPE_CD  Used to distinguish between Individuals and
Organizations.

STRING

GNDR_RFRNC_CD This identifies the gender of the provider. STRING
PRVDR_IDNTY_CD This identifies either the ethnicity, race, or language of

the provider.
STRING

PRVDR_IDNTY_DESC Description of either the ethnicity, race, or language of
the provider.

STRING

PRVDR_IDNTY_SUB_CD This identifies the ethnicity subdivision of the provider. STRING
PRVDR_IDNTY_SUB_DESC Description of the ethnicity or race subdivision of the

provider.
STRING

PRVDR_IDNTY_TYPE_CD This identifies that the identity code is for either
ethnicity, race, or language of the provider.

STRING

PRVDR_IDNTY_TYPE_DESC The description of the identity code. STRING
PRVDR_LANG_PRIMARY_IND This identifies which language is the primary

language of the provider.
STRING

REC_STUS_CD Indicates the status of the record. Possible values are
C (Current record) and H (History record).

STRING

PROC_CNTL_DTL_INSRT_SK A unique identifier for the process that inserted the
record.

BIGINT

REC_ADD_TS The data lineage column used to identify the date and
time that the record was inserted into the table.

TIMESTAMP

SRC_SUB_SYS_NAME Name of the sub system such as NPPES, PECOS,
etc. from which the record is sourced.

STRING

SRC_SYS_NAME Name of the system from which the record is sourced
like NPPES, PECOS.

STRING

Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_ENRLMT"
Column Physical_Name Comments Physical Data Type
NPI The HIPAA administrative simplification standard

unique health identifier for a healthcare Provider.
STRING

MDM_PRVDR_TYPE_CD Used to distinguish between Individuals and
Organizations.

STRING

MDCR_BLG_ENRLMT_ID A unique identifier for an enrollment seeking the
authority to bill Medicare for services rendered.

STRING

STUS_CD Code to identify the enrollment status. STRING
STUS_DESC Description of enrollment status. STRING
MDCR_ENRLMT_ROLE_CD Code to identify the medicare enrollment role. STRING
ENRLMT_ROLE_DESC Description of enrollment role. STRING
MDCR_BLG_ENRLMT_EFCTV_TS The date on which the entity enrolled to bill Medicare

for services rendered.
TIMESTAMP

TRMNTN_TS The date on which the Health Care Provider
enrollment to bill Medicare for the indicated type of
submission form in the indicated U.S. state ceased to
be active.

TIMESTAMP

Page 6 of 28



ELGBL_FOR_DLTN_SW A yes/no indicator of whether a Part A Medicare
Provider enrollment has been moved to voluntary
withdrawal and that information has been sent to the
Fiscal Intermediary Standard  System (FISS) by the
FISS Claims Extract. If the value is 'Y', the Provider
enrollment can be physically deleted.

STRING

FNLZD_TS The date on which the Medicare Provider Enrollment
is considered to have been both completed and
accepted by Medicare.

TIMESTAMP

CNTRCTR_ID Unique number that identifies a Medicare contractor. STRING
CNTRCTR_NAME Name of the contractor. STRING
STATE_CD Unique value that identifies a state in which the

Medicare Administrative Contractor operates.
STRING

INCORPTN_STATE_CD A unique identifier assigned by ANSI (American
National Standards Institute) to a US State.

STRING

ORG_BUSNS_STRUC_CD A unique identifier for a classification of business
structure as used by a Person or an Organization in
the course of providing some product or service.

STRING

ORG_BUSNS_STRUC_TYPE_DESC Description of a classification of business structure as
used by a Person or an Organization in the course of
providing some product or service.

STRING

ORG_PRFT_SW An indicator Y for yes and N for no that the non
government organization is for profitFor example Y
Yes for profitN No for non profit

STRING

REC_STUS_CD Indicates the active status of the record. Possible
values are C (Current) and H (History)

STRING

NPI_ENRLMT_SK System generated unique Identifier  to identify a
record.

BIGINT

PROC_CNTL_DTL_INSRT_SK The surrogate key for the process that inserted the
record.

BIGINT

REC_ADD_TS The data lineage column used to identify the date and
time that the record was inserted into the table

TIMESTAMP

Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_ENRLMT_BAR"
Column Physical_Name Comments Physical Data Type
CNTRCTR_ID Unique number that identifies a Medicare contractor. STRING
ENRLMT_BAR_EDIT_RSN_CD Unique Code of Bar change Reason. E.g.: 00 - CMS

AUTHORIZED UPDATE; 01 - ENROLLMENT BAR
OVERTURNED AS A RESULT OF THE
ADJUDICATION

STRING

ENRLMT_BAR_EDIT_RSN_DESC Unique description that identifies the type of bar.E.
g.:00 -ENROLLMENT BAR-1 YEAR;01 -
ENROLLMENT BAR-2 YEARS

STRING

ENRLMT_BAR_EFCTV_DT The date that the Enrollment Bar became effective DATE
ENRLMT_BAR_END_DT Indicates the date on which the Enrollment Bar is no

longer valid
DATE

ENRLMT_BAR_EXPRTN_DT The date that the Enrollment bar will expire and is an
earlier date than an end date

DATE

ENRLMT_BAR_RSN_CD identifies the Enrollment Bar Reason. E.g.: 00 -
FAILURE TO RESPOND TO REVALIDATION
REQUEST;01 - FAILURE TO REPORT LICENSE
REVOCATION OR SUSPENSION (NOT BILLING)

STRING

ENRLMT_BAR_RSN_DESC Unique description for the Enrollment Bar Reason. E.
g.: 00 - FAILURE TO RESPOND TO REVALIDATION
REQUEST;01 - FAILURE TO REPORT LICENSE
REVOCATION OR SUSPENSION (NOT BILLING)

STRING

ENRLMT_BAR_TXT Text for Enrollment Bar STRING
ENRLMT_BAR_TYPE_CD Unique value that identifies the type of bar.E.g.:00 -

ENROLLMENT BAR-1 YEAR;01 -ENROLLMENT
BAR-2 YEARS

STRING

ENRLMT_BAR_TYPE_DESC Unique description for the Enrollment Bar Reason. E.
g.: 00 - FAILURE TO RESPOND TO REVALIDATION
REQUEST;01 - FAILURE TO REPORT LICENSE
REVOCATION OR SUSPENSION (NOT BILLING)

STRING

MDM_PRVDR_TYPE_CD Used to distinguish between Individuals and
Organizations.

STRING

NPI The HIPAA administrative simplification standard
unique health identifier for a healthcare Provider.

STRING

NPI_ENRLMT_BAR_SK System generated unique Identifier  to identify a
record.

BIGINT

PROC_CNTL_DTL_INSRT_SK The surrogate key for the process that inserted the
record.

BIGINT

REC_ADD_TS The data lineage column used to identify the date and
time that the record was inserted into the table

TIMESTAMP

REC_STUS_CD Indicates the active status of the record. Possible
values are C (Current) and H (History)

STRING

SRC_ENRLMT_ID Unique number for the enrollment form STRING
SRC_SUB_SYS_NAME Name of the sub system such as NPPES, PECOS,

etc. from which the record is sourced. 
STRING

SRC_SYS_NAME Name of the system from which the record is sourced
like NPPES, PECOS.

STRING

Page 7 of 28



STATE_CD Unique value that identifies a state STRING

Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_ENRLMT_STUS"
Column Physical_Name Comments Physical Data Type
NPI The HIPAA administrative simplification standard

unique health identifier for a healthcare Provider.
STRING

MDM_PRVDR_TYPE_CD Used to distinguish between Individuals and
Organizations.

STRING

SRC_ENRLMT_ID Enrollment identifier provided by the source system. STRING
STUS_CD Code that identifies the enrollment status. STRING
STUS_DESC Description of enrollment status. STRING
STUS_EFF_TS The date on which the enrollment status is effective

from.
TIMESTAMP

STUS_END_TS The date on which the enrollment status ends. TIMESTAMP
ENRLMT_STUS_RSN_CD Code that identifies the enrollment status reason. STRING
ENRLMT_STUS_RSN_DESC Description of the enrollment status reason. STRING
OTHR_RSN_TXT Contains the reason for the status when the reason

code is Other.
STRING

ENRLMT_STUS_CMT_TXT Comment for an enrollment status. STRING
CNTCT_TS The date on which the provider contacted. TIMESTAMP
REC_STUS_CD Indicates the active status of the record. Possible

values are C (Current) and H (History)
STRING

NPI_ENRLMT_STUS_SK System generated unique Identifier  to identify a
record.

BIGINT

PROC_CNTL_DTL_INSRT_SK The surrogate key for the process that inserted the
record.

BIGINT

REC_ADD_TS The data lineage column used to identify the date and
time that the record was inserted into the table

TIMESTAMP

Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_EXCLSN_SNCTN"
Column Physical_Name Comments Physical Data Type
NPI The HIPAA administrative simplification standard

unique health identifier for a healthcare Provider.
STRING

MDM_PRVDR_TYPE_CD Used to distinguish between Individuals and
Organizations.

STRING

PAC_ID Provider Access Control Identifier of the provider from
the Provider Enrollment, Chain and Ownership
System ( PECOS ).

STRING

SNCTN_CD Code to identify sanction STRING
SNCTN_DESC Description for the sanction STRING
PRVDR_SNCTN_EFCTV_TS The date on which a sanction that has been imposed

or levied against a Provider  becomes effective.
TIMESTAMP

REINSTMT_TS Reinstatement date for the adverse action imposed
on the organization.

TIMESTAMP

REINSTMT_RSN_CD Unique value that indicates the reason for the
reinstatement of the organization.

STRING

REINSTMT_RSN_DESC Description for the unique value that indicates the
reason for the reinstatement of the organization.

STRING

REC_STUS_CD Indicates the active status of the record. Possible
values are C (Current) and H (History)

STRING

NPI_EXCLSN_SNCTN_SK System generated unique Identifier  to identify a
record.

BIGINT

PROC_CNTL_DTL_INSRT_SK The surrogate key for the process that inserted the
record.

BIGINT

REC_ADD_TS The data lineage column used to identify the date and
time that the record was inserted into the table

TIMESTAMP

Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_LCNS"
Column Physical_Name Comments Physical Data Type
REC_ADD_TS The data lineage column used to identify the date and

time that the record was inserted into the table
TIMESTAMP

NPI_LCNS_SK System generated unique Identifier  to identify a
record.

BIGINT

MDM_PRVDR_TYPE_CD Used to distinguish between Individuals and
Organizations.

STRING

LCNS_NUM The identifier assigned to a license or certificate for a
specific medical skill and assigned to a healthcare
Provider.

STRING

PRVDR_LCNS_EFCTV_TS The date the healthcare Provider officially began to be
identified at CMS by the specific type of legacy
Medicare identifier.

TIMESTAMP

Page 8 of 28



PRVDR_LCNS_TRMNTN_TS The last day the legacy Medicare identifier was active
at CMS for the healthcare Provider.

TIMESTAMP

LCNS_CITY_NAME The name of a city that the license may be valid for.
Such a city name is relative to either:30
  1. An ambulance service license, or
   2, A Durable Medical Equipment,
          Prosthetics, Orthotics, and Supplies
          (DMEPOS) license.

STRING

MLTPL_ENRLMT_IND Indicates whether the DMEPOS Supplier is currently
enrolled in the Medicaid/Medicare program other than
as a DMEPOS Supplier; valid values are: 'Y' and 'N'. If
'Y', a corresponding row will be in the DMEPOS
Supplier Other Enrollment Association entity.

STRING

LCNS_STATE_CD The USPS state code of a state that the license may
be valid for.

STRING

ISS_TS The date on which the issuing organization made it
known that a Durable Medical Equipment,
Prosthetics, Orthotics, and Supplies (DMEPOS)
license would be granted to the Provider.

TIMESTAMP

LCNS_TYPE_CD Reference Value Code STRING
LCNS_TYPE_DESC Description of the Reference value code STRING
LCNS_STUS_TYPE_CD Reference Value Code STRING
LCNS_STUS_TYPE_DESC Description of the Reference value code STRING
DME_LCNS_TYPE_CD Reference Value Code STRING
DME_LCNS_TYPE_DESC Description of the Reference value code STRING
DME_LCNS_AGNCY_CD Reference Value Code STRING
DME_LCNS_AGNCY_DESC Description of the Reference value code STRING
NPI The HIPAA administrative simplification standard

unique health identifier for a healthcare Provider.
STRING

MDM_DATA_CNFDNC_FLAG Indicates the level of data confidence of this instance.
Y - Yes, N - No. 

STRING

MDM_DATA_CNFDNC_DESC The description of the level of data confidence of this
instance.

STRING

REC_STUS_CD Indicates the active status of the record. Possible
values are C (Current) and H (History)

STRING

PROC_CNTL_DTL_INSRT_SK The surrogate key for the process that inserted the
record.

BIGINT

Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_LGCY_ID"
Column Physical_Name Comments Physical Data Type
MDM_PRVDR_TYPE_CD Used to distinguish between Individuals and

Organizations.
STRING

NPI_LGCY_ID_SK System generated unique Identifier  to identify a
record.

BIGINT

LGCY_ID_TYPE_CD Current 'finalized' Medicare Enrollment Status Code
from Provider Enrollment, Chain and Ownership
System (PECOS) or 'NA' = 'Not Applicable' for
providers not in Medicare.  This field does not show
"work in progress" enrollment status.  It shows one of
the 5 "final" PECOS enrollment status values:  '06' -
Approved, '09' - Denied, '11' - Revoked, '13' -
Voluntary Withdrawal/Deactivated, or '20' - Opt Out of
Medicare.

STRING

LGCY_ID_TYPE_DESC The description of the Medicare Status code.  Where
Medicare status code is the Current 'finalized'
Medicare Enrollment Status Code from Provider
Enrollment, Chain and Ownership System (PECOS)
or 'NA' = 'Not Applicable' for providers not in
Medicare.  This field does not show "work in progress"
enrollment status.  It shows one of the 5 "final"
PECOS enrollment status values:  '06' - Approved,
'09' - Denied, '11' - Revoked, '13' - Voluntary
Withdrawal/Deactivated, or '20' - Opt Out of Medicare.

STRING

CNTRCTR_ID The identification number assigned by CMS to a fiscal
intermediary authorized to process institutional claim
records. (NCH)

STRING

LGCY_MDCR_IDENT_EFCTV_TS The date the healthcare Provider officially began to be
identified at CMS by the specific type of legacy
Medicare identifier.

TIMESTAMP

LGCY_MDCR_IDENT_TRMNTN_TS The last day the legacy Medicare identifier was active
at CMS for the healthcare Provider.

TIMESTAMP

NPICS_PRVDR_XREF_EFCTV_TS Timestamp of the match's activation TIMESTAMP
NPICS_PRVDR_XREF_DEACTVTN_TS Timestamp of the match's deactivation TIMESTAMP
RSNBL_CHRG_LCLTY_CD The Reasonable Charge Locality Code STRING
PHYSN_FEE_LCLTY_CD The Physician Fee Locality Code STRING
DEACTVTN_RSN_CD The Deactivation Reason Code STRING
DEACTVTN_RSN_DESC The Deactivation Reason Description STRING
GEO_ISO_PRNCPL_SBDIV_CD Represents an administrative area directly

subordinate to the pertinent governing authority.
STRING

Page 9 of 28



GEO_ISO_CNTRY_CD A two-character alphabetic representation of a basic
geopolitical entity as listed in International
Organization for Standards (ISO) 3166-1

STRING

PRVDR_LGCY_ID The unique identifier that had in the past been
assigned to the Provider by some system for use by
Medicare before the advent of the National Provider
Identifier ( NPI ) as an identifier.

STRING

REC_ADD_TS The data lineage column used to identify the date and
time that the record was inserted into the table

TIMESTAMP

NPI The HIPAA administrative simplification standard
unique health identifier for a healthcare Provider.

STRING

MDM_DATA_CNFDNC_FLAG Indicates the level of data confidence of this instance.
Y - Yes, N - No. 

STRING

MDM_DATA_CNFDNC_DESC The description of the level of data confidence of this
instance.

STRING

REC_STUS_CD Indicates the active status of the record. Possible
values are C (Current) and H (History)

STRING

PROC_CNTL_DTL_INSRT_SK The surrogate key for the process that inserted the
record.

BIGINT

Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_LGL_ACTN"
Column Physical_Name Comments Physical Data Type
NPI The HIPAA administrative simplification standard

unique health identifier for a healthcare Provider.
STRING

MDM_PRVDR_TYPE_CD Used to distinguish between Individuals and
Organizations.

STRING

PAC_ID Provider Access Control Identifier of the provider from
the Provider Enrollment, Chain and Ownership
System ( PECOS ).

STRING

PRVDR_LGL_ACTN_TS The date on which a sanction that has been imposed
or levied against a Provider  becomes effective.

TIMESTAMP

TRMNTN_TS The date on which the legal action ceases to be
effective.

TIMESTAMP

LGL_ACTN_TXT Description of why and how the adverse legal action
occurred in connection with a conviction, suspension,
revocation, restriction, denial or other adverse action
to a person.

STRING

LAW_AUTHRTY_NAME Law enforcement authority/court/administrative body
that imposed the action, and the resolution.

STRING

RSLTN_TXT Evidence of how the adverse legal action was finally
resolved. (e.g., reinstatement notices, etc.).

STRING

REC_STUS_CD Indicates the active status of the record. Possible
values are C (Current) and H (History)

STRING

NPI_LGL_ACTN_SK System generated unique Identifier  to identify a
record.

BIGINT

PROC_CNTL_DTL_INSRT_SK The surrogate key for the process that inserted the
record.

BIGINT

REC_ADD_TS The data lineage column used to identify the date and
time that the record was inserted into the table

TIMESTAMP

Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_NAME"
Column Physical_Name Comments Physical Data Type
NPI_NAME_SK System generated unique Identifier  to identify a

record.
BIGINT

REC_ADD_TS The data lineage column used to identify the date and
time that the record was inserted into the table

TIMESTAMP

MDM_PRVDR_TYPE_CD Used to distinguish between Individuals and
Organizations.

STRING

PRVDR_1ST_NAME The first name or given name of the Person Name. STRING

PRVDR_MDL_NAME The middle name of the Person Name. STRING

PRVDR_LAST_NAME The last name or surname of the Person Name. STRING

PRVDR_NAME_SFX_NAME The unique identifier for the Person Name Suffix. STRING

PRVDR_NAME_CRDNTL_TXT Text used to describe the known official or
professional credentials that may accompany a
person's name (e.g., M.D., Ph.D.)

STRING

PRVDR_BIRTH_DT The Date of Birth of the Person.  Only relevant to
Individual Providers.

DATE

PRVDR_DEATH_DT The date on which the Person died. This date has
been verified by the Social Security Administration
(SSA).  Only relevant to Individual Providers.

DATE

Page 10 of 28



PRVDR_NM_EFCTV_TS The date on which the Organization Name became
effective.

TIMESTAMP

PRVDR_NAME_SLTTN_NAME The unique identifier for the Person Name Salutation STRING
PRVDR_OTHR_NAME_TYPE_TXT The type of name if Person Name Type Code =

'Other'.
STRING

PRVDR_NM_TRMNTN_TS The date on which the Name is no longer effective for
the Person

TIMESTAMP

PRVDR_ORG_NAME The name by which the Organization is known. STRING
PRVDR_ORG_OTHR_NAME_TXT Text used to convey the nature or purpose of a name

assigned to the Organization that does not fit within
the usual types of name and hence has been
assigned a name type of "other".

STRING

PRVDR_ALIAS_1ST_NAME The alias first name or given name of the Person
Name

STRING

PRVDR_ALIAS_MDL_NAME The alias middle name of the Person Name STRING
PRVDR_ALIAS_LAST_NAME The alias last name or surname of the Person Name STRING
PRVDR_ORG_ALIAS_NAME The alias name of the Organization. STRING
PRVDR_NAME_TYPE_CD The Provider Name Type Code STRING
PRVDR_NAME_TYPE_DESC The Provider Name Type Description STRING
NPI The HIPAA administrative simplification standard

unique health identifier for a healthcare Provider.
STRING

MDM_DATA_CNFDNC_FLAG Indicates the level of data confidence of this instance.
Y - Yes, N - No. 

STRING

MDM_DATA_CNFDNC_DESC The description of the level of data confidence of this
instance.

STRING

REC_STUS_CD Indicates the active status of the record. Possible
values are C (Current) and H (History)

STRING

PROC_CNTL_DTL_INSRT_SK The surrogate key for the process that inserted the
record.

BIGINT

PRVDR_GNDR_CD Gender code of a provider. STRING

Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_PA_EMPLR_ASCTN"
Column Physical_Name Comments Physical Data Type
NPI The HIPAA administrative simplification standard

unique health identifier for a healthcare Provider.
STRING

PA_PAC_ID Provider Access Control Identifier of the physician
assistant from the Provider Enrollment, Chain and
Ownership System ( PECOS ).

STRING

PA_ENRLMT_ID The unique identifier of PA assigned by the Provider
Enrollment Chain Organization System (PECOS) at
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services ( CMS )
to an Physician Assistant that successfully enrolls to
bill Medicare.

STRING

EMPLR_ENRLMT_ID The unique identifier of employer assigned by the
Provider Enrollment Chain Organization System
(PECOS) at Centers for Medicare and Medicaid
Services ( CMS ) to an Physician Assistant that
successfully enrolls to bill Medicare.

STRING

EMPLR_PAC_ID Provider Access Control Identifier of the employer
from the Provider Enrollment, Chain and Ownership
System ( PECOS ).

STRING

ASCTN_EFCTV_DT The date that the association of Physician Assistant
and Employer Enrollment becomes effective.

DATE

ASCTN_END_DT The date after which the association of Physician
Assistant and Employer Enrollment is no longer
effective.

DATE

PA_MDCR_ID The Medicare Identifier of Physician Assistant. This
number uniquely identifies the applicant as a
Medicare provider and/or supplier and is the number
used on claim forms.

STRING

PA_MDCR_TYPE_CD Unique value that identifies the type of the Medicare
Identifier for a Physician Assistant. Example:  NSC or
OSCAR, etc.

STRING

PA_MDCR_TYPE_DESC Description of the type of Medicare Identifier for a
Physician Assistant.

STRING

EMPLR_MDCR_ID The Medicare Identifier of the employer. This number
uniquely identifies the applicant as a Medicare
provider and/or supplier and is the number used on
claim forms.

STRING

EMPLR_MDCR_TYPE_CD Unique value that identifies the type of the Medicare
Identifier for an employer. Example:  NSC or OSCAR,
etc.

STRING

EMPLR_MDCR_TYPE_DESC Description of Medicare Identifier Type of Employer. STRING
EMPLR_NPI National Provider Identifier of the Employer. STRING
NPI_PA_EMPLR_ASCTN_SK System generated unique Identifier  to identify a

record.
BIGINT

PROC_CNTL_DTL_INSRT_SK The surrogate key for the process that inserted the
record.

BIGINT

REC_ADD_TS The data lineage column used to identify the date and
time that the record was inserted into the table

TIMESTAMP

Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_PIN_LCTN_ADR"
Column Physical_Name Comments Physical Data Type

Page 11 of 28



NPI The HIPAA administrative simplification standard
unique health identifier for a healthcare Provider.

STRING

MDM_PRVDR_TYPE_CD Used to distinguish between Individuals and
Organizations.

STRING

LGCY_MDCR_ID_TYPE_CD The unique identifier that had in the past been
assigned to the Provider by some system for use by
Medicare before the advent of the National Provider
Identifier ( NPI ) as an identifier.

STRING

LGCY_MDCR_ID_TYPE_CD_DESC Description of Medicare Identifier type. STRING
PRVDR_LGCY_ID The unique identifier that had in the past been

assigned to the Provider by some system for use by
Medicare before the advent of the National Provider
Identifier ( NPI ) as an identifier.

STRING

CNTRCTR_ID The identification number assigned by Center for
Medicare and Medicaid Services ( CMS ) to a fiscal
intermediary authorized to process institutional claim
records. (NCH)

STRING

CNTRCTR_NAME Name of the contractor STRING
NPI_PIN_LCTN_ADR_EFCTV_TS The date on which an NPI and Legacy Id  became

effective at an address.
TIMESTAMP

NPI_PIN_LCTN_ADR_TRMNTN_TS The date on which an NPI and Legacy Id  became
ceased to be in usage for the healthcare Provider at
an Address.

TIMESTAMP

PRVDR_LCTN_ADR_LINE_1_TXT The first line of the specification of a location by
reference to a thoroughfare, or a landmark; or a point
of postal delivery.  Street address may encompass
any of the components that are described by the
United States Postal Service as a "standardized
delivery address line" in USPS Publication 28.

STRING

PRVDR_LCTN_ADR_LINE_2_TXT The second line of the specification of a location by
reference to a thoroughfare, or a landmark; or a point
of postal delivery.  Street address may encompass
any of the components that are described by the
United States Postal Service as a "standardized
delivery address line" in USPS Publication 28.

STRING

PRVDR_LCTN_ADR_LINE_3_TXT The third line of the specification of a location by
reference to a thoroughfare, or a landmark; or a point
of postal delivery.  Street address may encompass
any of the components that are described by the
United States Postal Service as a "standardized
delivery address line" in USPS Publication 28.

STRING

PRVDR_LCTN_ADR_LINE_4_TXT The fourth line of the specification of a location by
reference to a thoroughfare, or a landmark; or a point
of postal delivery.  Street address may encompass
any of the components that are described by the
United States Postal Service as a "standardized
delivery address line" in USPS Publication 28.

STRING

PRVDR_LCTN_ADR_CITY_NAME Name of City. STRING
PRVDR_LCTN_ADR_STATE_CD The name of the city. A finer partitioning of geographic

subdivisions of a state or county, usually associated
with additional levels of government.

STRING

PRVDR_LCTN_ADR_ZIP_CD Unique identifier of a Geographic Postal ZoneThe ZIP
Code was established in 1963 as a system of 5-digit
codes that identifies the individual post office or
metropolitan area delivery station associated with an
address. The first three digits identify the delivery area
of a sectional center facility or a major-city post office
serving the delivery address area. The next two (the
fourth and fifth) digits identify the delivery area of an
associate post office, post office branch, or post office
station.

STRING

PRVDR_LCTN_ADR_ZIP_PLUS_4_CD The extension Zone Improvement Plan (ZIP) code as
assigned by the United States Postal Service (USPS).
Four additional digits added to the 5-digit ZIP Code
that identify a specific range of delivery addresses.
The concatenation of Medicare Beneficiary Address
Zip Code and Medicare Beneficiary Address Plus
Four Code create the compound attribute Entity
Address Zip Plus Four Code.

STRING

PRVDR_LCTN_ADR_FRGN_STATE_NAME The Provider Address Foreign State Name. STRING
PRVDR_LCTN_ADR_FRGN_PSTL_CD The Provider Address Foreign State code. STRING
PRVDR_LCTN_ADR_FRGN_CNTRY_NAME The Provider Address Foreign Country Name STRING
REC_STUS_CD Indicates the active status of the record. Possible

values are C (Current) and H (History)
STRING

NPI_PIN_LCTN_ADR_SK System generated unique Identifier  to identify a
record.

BIGINT

PROC_CNTL_DTL_INSRT_SK The surrogate key for the process that inserted the
record.

BIGINT

REC_ADD_TS The data lineage column used to identify the date and
time that the record was inserted into the table

TIMESTAMP

Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_PRFL"
Column Physical_Name Comments Physical Data Type
NPI The HIPAA administrative simplification standard

unique health identifier for a healthcare Provider.
STRING

NPI_ENMRTN_TS The date on which the National Provider Identifier
record for a Provider became effective.

TIMESTAMP

NPI_DEACTVTN_TS The date on which the National Provider Identifier
record for a Provider ceased to be effective.

TIMESTAMP

Page 12 of 28



PAC_ID A unique identifier assigned by Provider Enrollment,
Chain and Ownership System (PECOS) for PECOS
Associates (assigned on the basis of Tax Identification
Numbers).

STRING

MDCR_STUS_CD Current 'finalized' Medicare Enrollment Status Code
from Provider Enrollment, Chain and Ownership
System (PECOS) or 'NA' = 'Not Applicable' for
providers not in Medicare.  This field does not show
"work in progress" enrollment status.  It shows one of
the 5 "final" PECOS enrollment status values:  '06' -
Approved, '09' - Denied, '11' - Revoked, '13' -
Voluntary Withdrawal/Deactivated, or '20' - Opt Out of
Medicare.

STRING

NPI_DEACTVTN_RSN_CD Reason National Provider Identifier was deactivated. STRING

PRVDR_ROLE_CD The Provider's Role (see the rows highlighted in
Yellow in the Role Type tab).

STRING

PRVDR_1ST_NAME The first name or given name of the Person Name. STRING

PRSN_MDL_NAME The middle name of the Person Name. STRING

PRSN_LAST_NAME The last name or surname of the Person Name. STRING

PRVDR_NAME_SFX_TXT The unique identifier for the Person Name Suffix. STRING

PRVDR_NAME_CRDNTL_TXT Text used to describe the known official or
professional credentials that may accompany a
person's name (e.g., M.D., Ph.D.)

STRING

PRVDR_BIRTH_DT The Date of Birth of the Person.  Only relevant to
Individual Providers.

DATE

PRVDR_DEATH_DT The date on which the Person died. This date has
been verified by the Social Security Administration
(SSA).  Only relevant to Individual Providers.

DATE

ORG_LGL_BUSNS_NAME The "current" Provider Enrollment, Chain and
Ownership System (PECOS) Legal Business Name
by which the Organization is known.  Valued for
Organization Provider records only.

STRING

ORG_DBA_NAME The "current" Provider Enrollment, Chain and
Ownership System (PECOS) Doing-Business-As
Name for the National Provider Identifier.  Valued for
Organization Provider records only.

STRING

PRVDR_NAME_EFCTV_TS The date on which the Organization Legal Name
became effective.  Not available in Provider
Enrollment, Chain and Ownership System (PECOS)
for Individuals.

TIMESTAMP

PRVDR_NAME_TRMNTN_TS The date on which the "current" Individual or
Organization Name is no longer effective.  Not
available in Provider Enrollment, Chain and
Ownership System (NPPES).

TIMESTAMP

PRVDR_DBA_NAME_EFCTV_TS The date on which the Organization's Doing Business
As Name is effective.  Not available in Provider
Enrollment, Chain and Ownership System (PECOS)
for Individuals.

TIMESTAMP

PRVDR_DBA_NAME_TRMNTN_TS The date on which the Organization's Doing Business
As Name is no longer effective.  Not available in
Provider Enrollment, Chain and Ownership System
(PECOS) for Individuals.

TIMESTAMP

PRVDR_FAC_TYPE_CD Facility Types are only available in Provider
Enrollment, Chain and Ownership System (PECOS).

STRING

PRVDR_FAC_TYPE_DESC Description of Facility Type Code STRING

PRVDR_SPCLTY_01_CD A unique identifier for a classification of healthcare
Provider as recognized for the purposes of that
healthcare Provider enrolling to bill Medicare for
services provided to Medicare Beneficiaries.
Medicare Part B only.

STRING

PRVDR_SPCLTY_01_DESC Description of the Specialty Code STRING

SPCLTY_01_PRMRY_SPCLTY_SW Sometimes includes a "P" indicating the Specialty
Code 1 is the "Primary" specialty for the provider.

STRING

PRVDR_UNDFND_SPCLTY_01_DESC A Provider's free-form description of his/her/its
Medicare Specialty in cases where the Provider
Medicare Specialty Code says that it is some form of
'other'.  Populated when Specialty Codes = '88' for
undefined non-physicians and '99' for undefined
physicians.

STRING

PRVDR_SPCLTY_01_EFCTV_TS The date on which a Provider is reported as carrying
out the classification of Medicare Specialty.

TIMESTAMP

PRVDR_SPCLTY_01_TRMNTN_TS The date on which a Provider is no longer reported as
carrying out the classification of Medicare Specialty.

TIMESTAMP

PRVDR_SPCLTY_02_CD A unique identifier for a classification of healthcare
Provider as recognized for the purposes of that
healthcare Provider enrolling to bill Medicare for
services provided to Medicare Beneficiaries.

STRING

Page 13 of 28



PRVDR_SPCLTY_02_DESC Description of the Specialty Code STRING
SPCLTY_02_PRMRY_SPCLTY_SW Sometimes includes a "P" indicating the Specialty

Code 2 is also a "Primary" specialty for the provider.
STRING

PRVDR_UNDFND_SPCLTY_02_DESC A Provider's free-form description of his/her/its
Medicare Specialty in cases where the Provider
Medicare Specialty Code says that it is some form of
'other'.  Populated when Specialty Codes = '88' for
undefined non-physicians and '99' for undefined
physicians.

STRING

PRVDR_SPCLTY_02_EFCTV_TS The date on which a Provider is reported as carrying
out the classification of Medicare Specialty.

TIMESTAMP

PRVDR_SPCLTY_02_TRMNTN_TS The date on which a Provider is no longer reported as
carrying out the classification of Medicare Specialty.

TIMESTAMP

PRVDR_TXNMY_01_TYPE_CD Only NPPES provides Taxonomy Codes.  A unique
identifier for a classification of health care specialty at
a specialized level of defined medical activity within a
medical field as created by the National Uniform
Claim Committee (NUCC).

STRING

PRVDR_TXNMY_01_TYPE_DESC Description of the Taxonomy Code STRING

PRVDR_TXNMY_02_TYPE_CD A unique identifier for a classification of health care
specialty at a specialized level of defined medical
activity within a medical field as created by the
National Uniform Claim Committee (NUCC).

STRING

PRVDR_TXNMY_02_TYPE_DESC Description of the Taxonomy Code from the published
National Uniform Claim Committee (NUCC) table.

STRING

TIN_ID Current tax identifier assigned to a Provider by the
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), U.S. Department of
the Treasury.  

STRING

TIN_TYPE_CD Tax identification type code STRING

TIN_TYPE_DESC Description of Tax identification type code STRING
TIN_EFCTV_TS The date on which Tax Identification Number (TIN)

became effective.
TIMESTAMP

TIN_TRMNTN_TS The date on which Tax Identification Number was no
longer effective.

TIMESTAMP

PROC_CNTL_DTL_INSRT_SK The surrogate key for the process that inserted the
record.

BIGINT

REC_ADD_TS The data lineage column used to identify the date and
time that the record was inserted into the table

TIMESTAMP

REC_UPDT_TS The data lineage column used to identify the date and
time that the record was updated

TIMESTAMP

MDM_PRVDR_ENT_ID This column is generated by Master Data Engine for
every unique Source Identification number based on
probabilistic matching algorithm.

STRING

NPI_DEACTVTN_RSN_DESC Description of the Reason National Provider Identifier
was deactivated.

STRING

PRMRY_TXNMY_01_IND Indicates whether the Taxonomy is the primary for the
provider or not.

X – Designates the initial Primary Taxonomy selection
Y – Designates that the taxonomy was the Primary
Taxonomy
N – Designates that the taxonomy was not the
Primary Taxonomy

STRING

PRMRY_TXNMY_02_IND Indicates whether the Taxonomy is the primary for the
provider or not.

X – Designates the initial Primary Taxonomy selection
Y – Designates that the taxonomy was the Primary
Taxonomy
N – Designates that the taxonomy was not the
Primary Taxonomy

STRING

LCNS_01_NUM The identifier assigned to a license or certificate for a
specific medical skill and assigned to a healthcare
Provider.

STRING

LCNS_01_STATE_CD License state code STRING
LCNS_02_NUM The identifier assigned to a license or certificate for a

specific medical skill and assigned to a healthcare
Provider.

STRING

LCNS_02_STATE_CD License state code STRING
MDCR_STUS_CD_DESC The description of the Medicare Status code.  Where

Medicare status code is the Current 'finalized'
Medicare Enrollment Status Code from Provider
Enrollment, Chain and Ownership System (PECOS)
or 'NA' = 'Not Applicable' for providers not in
Medicare.  This field does not show "work in progress"
enrollment status.  It shows one of the 5 "final"
PECOS enrollment status values:  '06' - Approved,
'09' - Denied, '11' - Revoked, '13' - Voluntary
Withdrawal/Deactivated, or '20' - Opt Out of Medicare.

STRING

Page 14 of 28



PRVDR_ROLE_CD_DESC Description of Health Care Provider role or function
codes

STRING

MDCR_STUS_EFCTV_TS The date on which the Medicare status became
effective.

TIMESTAMP

PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_1_NUM The identifier assigned to a license or certificate for a
specific medical skill and assigned to a healthcare
Provider. This information is received from Medicare
Provider Enrollment Chain and Ownership System
(PECOS).

STRING

PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_1_TYPE_CD The code that identifies the type of most recent
provider license. This information is received from
Medicare Provider Enrollment Chain and Ownership
System (PECOS).

STRING

PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_1_CITY_NAME The name of a city that the recent license may be
valid for. Such a city name is relative to either:
  1. An ambulance service license, or
   2, A Durable Medical Equipment,
          Prosthetics, Orthotics, and Supplies
          (DMEPOS) license.
This information is received from Medicare Provider
Enrollment Chain and Ownership System (PECOS).

STRING

PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_1_STATE_CD The standard code of state that issued the recent
provider license. This information is received from
Medicare Provider Enrollment Chain and Ownership
System (PECOS).

STRING

PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_1_EFCTV_TS The date the healthcare Provider officially began to be
identified at Center for Medicare and Medicaid
Services (CMS) by the specific type of legacy
Medicare identifier. This information is received from
Medicare Provider Enrollment Chain and Ownership
System (PECOS).

TIMESTAMP

PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_1_TRMNTN_TS The last day the legacy Medicare identifier was active
at Center for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS)
for the healthcare Provider. This information is
received from Medicare Provider Enrollment Chain
and Ownership System (PECOS).

TIMESTAMP

PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_2_NUM The identifier assigned to a earlier license or
certificate for a specific medical skill and assigned to
a healthcare Provider. This information is received
from Medicare Provider Enrollment Chain and
Ownership System (PECOS).

STRING

PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_2_TYPE_CD The provider licenses are categorized into different
types. This information is received from Medicare
Provider Enrollment Chain and Ownership System
(PECOS).

STRING

PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_2_CITY_NAME The name of a city that the license may be valid for.
Such a city name is relative to either:30
  1. An ambulance service license, or
   2, A Durable Medical Equipment,
          Prosthetics, Orthotics, and Supplies
          (DMEPOS) license.
This information is received from Medicare Provider
Enrollment Chain and Ownership System (PECOS).

STRING

PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_2_STATE_CD The standard code of state that issued the second
recent provider license. This information is received
from Medicare Provider Enrollment Chain and
Ownership System (PECOS).

STRING

PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_2_EFCTV_TS The date the healthcare Provider officially began to be
identified at Center for Medicare and Medicaid
Services (CMS) by the specific type of legacy
Medicare identifier. This information is received from
Medicare Provider Enrollment Chain and Ownership
System (PECOS).

TIMESTAMP

PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_2_TRMNTN_TS The last day the legacy Medicare identifier was active
at Center for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS)
for the healthcare Provider. This information is
received from Medicare Provider Enrollment Chain
and Ownership System (PECOS).

TIMESTAMP

LGCY_MDCR_1_ID The unique identifier that had in the past been
assigned to the Provider by some system for use by
Medicare before the advent of the National Provider
Identifier (NPI ) as an identifier

STRING

LGCY_MDCR_ID_1_TYPE_CD The provider legacy identifiers are categorized into
different types.

STRING

CNTRCTR_1_ID The identification number assigned by Center for
Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS ) to a fiscal
intermediary authorized to process institutional claim
records. (NCH)

STRING

CNTRCTR_1_NAME The name of a fiscal intermediary that Center for
Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS ) authorizes to
process institutional claim records. (NCH)

STRING

LGCY_MDCR_ID_1_EFCTV_TS The date the healthcare Provider officially began to be
identified at Center for Medicare and Medicaid
Services (CMS ) by the specific type of legacy
Medicare identifier.

TIMESTAMP

LGCY_MDCR_ID_1_TRMNTN_TS The last day the legacy Medicare identifier was active
at Center for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS )
for the healthcare Provider.

TIMESTAMP

LGCY_MDCR_ID_1_DEACTVTN_RSN_CD A reason code that a Provider's Legacy Medicare
Identification (first) can be deactivated, for examples:
Invalid Fiscal Intermediary Standard System Data
Invalid Multi-carrier System Data
No match\Missing Contractor Identifier

STRING

Page 15 of 28



LGCY_MDCR_2_ID The unique identifier that had in the past been
assigned to the Provider by some system for use by
Medicare before the advent of the National Provider
Identifier (NPI ) as an identifier.

STRING

LGCY_MDCR_ID_2_TYPE_CD The provider legacy identifiers are categorized into
different types.

STRING

CNTRCTR_2_ID The identification number assigned by Center for
Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS ) to a fiscal
intermediary authorized to process institutional claim
records. (NCH)

STRING

CNTRCTR_2_NAME The name of a fiscal intermediary that Center for
Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS ) authorizes to
process institutional claim records. (NCH)

STRING

LGCY_MDCR_ID_2_EFCTV_TS The date the healthcare Provider officially began to be
identified at Center for Medicare and Medicaid
Services (CMS ) by the specific type of legacy
Medicare identifier.

TIMESTAMP

LGCY_MDCR_ID_2_TRMNTN_TS The last day the legacy Medicare identifier was active
at Center for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS )
for the healthcare Provider.

TIMESTAMP

LGCY_MDCR_ID_2_DEACTVTN_RSN_CD A reason code that a Provider's Legacy Medicare
Identification (second one) can be deactivated, for
examples:
Invalid Fiscal Intermediary Standard System Data
Invalid Multi-carrier System Data
No match\Missing Contractor Identifier

STRING

PREFRD_ENRLMT_ID The Preferred Enrollment Identifier (also known
Winner Enrollment Identifier) is chosen based on
business rules:
Enrollment ID from Medicare Provider Enrollment
Chain and Ownership System (PECOS) for each
National Provider Identifier (NPI), picked based on
already existing Master Data Management (MDM)
business rule.

Rank By PECOS STUS_CD and select all
enrollments/affidavits with the highest STUS_CD rank
(for the specific NPI):
-OPT OUT - '20'
-APPROVED - '06'
-DEACTIVATED - '13'
-REVOKED - '11'
-DENIED - '09‘
If there are more than one enrollment with rank 1 in
the step above, then Rank again by ROLE_CD for
those enrollments selected from the criteria #1 above
and select all enrollments with the highest ROLE_CD
rank:
-DME SUPPLIER (30)
-PROVIDER (00)
-SUPPLIER (12)
-ORDERING & REFERING (33)
-PRACTITIONER (14)
Select the MAX(ENRLMT_ID) among those
enrollments selected from the criteria #2 above

STRING

PREFRD_CNTRCTR_ID The contractor identifier corresponding to the
Preferred Enrollment Identifier.

STRING

PREFRD_CNTRCTR_NAME The contractor name corresponding to the Preferred
Enrollment Identifier.

STRING

ENRLMT_CNT Total Number of Enrollment reported for a Provider INT
LGCY_ID_1_DEACTVTN_RSN_DESC A reason description that a Provider's Legacy

Medicare Identification (first one) can be deactivated,
for examples:
Invalid Fiscal Intermediary Standard System Data
Invalid Multi-carrier System Data
No match\Missing Contractor Identifier

STRING

LGCY_ID_2_DEACTVTN_RSN_DESC A reason description that a Provider's Legacy
Medicare Identification (second one) can be
deactivated, for examples:
Invalid Fiscal Intermediary Standard System Data
Invalid Multi-carrier System Data
No match\Missing Contractor Identifier

STRING

PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_1_TYPE_DESC The definition that identifies the type of most recent
provider license. This information is received from
Medicare Provider Enrollment Chain and Ownership
System (PECOS).

STRING

PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_2_TYPE_DESC The definition that identifies the type of most recent
provider license. This information is received from
Medicare Provider Enrollment Chain and Ownership
System (PECOS).

STRING

RCVG_BNFTS_SW The receiving benefits flag tells if the Provider with
this National Provider Identifier (NPI) is receiving
benefits from any other providers.

STRING

RASNG_BNFTS_SW Indicates if the Provider has reassigned their benefits
to another provider

STRING

PECOS_1ST_APRVD_DT The date the provider(identified by their National
Provider Identifier) was first approved in Provider
Enrollment, Chain and Ownership System (PECOS)

DATE

LGL_ACTN_SW Indicates if any current and active Legal Action on a
provider

STRING

SNCTN_SW Indicates if any current active Sanction on a provider STRING
DME_FAAIR_CD The highest current and active Fraud And Abuse

Index Of Risk(FAAIR) code assigned for a Durable
Medical Equipment (DME) supplier.

STRING

PREFRD_ENRLMT_STATE_CD The code of the state from where the Preferred
enrollment is enrolled in PECOS

STRING

Page 16 of 28



PECOS_LAST_DACTVTD_DT The most recent date at which an enrollment for the
NPI had a status of Deactivated, Revoked or Denied

DATE

OLDST_LGCY_MDCR_ID The oldest unique identifier that had in the past been
assigned to the Provider by some system for use by
Medicare before the advent of the National Provider
Identifier (NPI ) as an identifier

STRING

OLDST_LGCY_MDCR_ID_TYPE_CD The type of provider legacy identifier used for the
oldest Medicare legacy Identifier.

STRING

OLDST_LGCY_ID_CNTRCTR_ID Code that identifies the contractor for the oldest
legacy Medicare Identifier

STRING

OLDST_LGCY_ID_CNTRCTR_NAME The contractor's name for the oldest legacy Medicare
Identifier

STRING

OLDST_LGCY_ID_EFCTV_TS The effective date of oldest Medicare Identifier of a
provider.

TIMESTAMP

OLDST_LGCY_ID_TRMNTN_TS The termination date of oldest Medicare Identifier of a
provider.

TIMESTAMP

OLDST_LGCY_ID_DEACTVTN_RSN_CD A reason code that a Provider's oldest Legacy
Medicare Identification was deactivated, for
examples:
Invalid Fiscal Intermediary Standard System Data
Invalid Multi-carrier System Data
No match\Missing Contractor Identifier

STRING

OLDST_ID_DEACTVTN_RSN_DESC A reason description that a Provider's oldest Legacy
Medicare Identification was deactivated, for
examples:
Invalid Fiscal Intermediary Standard System Data
Invalid Multi-carrier System Data
No match\Missing Contractor Identifier

STRING

SOLE_PRPRTR_SW Indicates whether the provider is a Sole Proprietor or
not. Valid values are Y or N.

STRING

PROC_CNTL_DTL_LAST_UPDT_SK Unique Identifier of the process that updated the
record.

BIGINT

MDM_PRVDR_TYPE_CD Used to distinguish between Individuals and
Organizations.

STRING

GNDR_RFRNC_CD This identifies the gender of the provider. STRING
PRVDR_RACE_CD This identifies the race of the provider STRING

Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_REASGNMT_BNFT"
Column Physical_Name Comments Physical Data Type
PROC_CNTL_DTL_INSRT_SK The surrogate key for the process that inserted the

record.
BIGINT

REC_ADD_TS The data lineage column used to identify the date and
time that the record was inserted into the table

TIMESTAMP

PROC_CNTL_DTL_LAST_UPDT_SK Unique Identifier of the process that updated the
record.

BIGINT

REC_UPDT_TS The data lineage column used to identify the date and
time that the record was updated

TIMESTAMP

RASNG_PRVDR_NPI The unique number generated by the National
Provider system for the requesting provider.

STRING

RASNG_PRVDR_TYPE_CD Used to distinguish between Individuals and
Organizations.

STRING

RASNG_MDCR_PRVDR_ENRLMT_ID Enrollment Identifier of the provider from the Provider
Enrollment, Chain and Ownership System ( PECOS )

STRING

RASNG_PRVDR_PAC_ID Provider Access Control Identifier of the provider from
the Provider Enrollment, Chain and Ownership
System ( PECOS ).

STRING

PRVDR_REASGNMT_ID An identification component from the source used to
achieve an uniqueness in the data loaded into this
table.

STRING

RASNG_TIN_ID The tax identifier assigned to a Provider by the
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), U.S. Department of
the Treasury.

STRING

RASNG_TIN_TYPE_CD The tax identifier assigned to a Provider by the
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), U.S. Department of
the Treasury (e.g., SSN, Individual Tax Number, or
Employer Identification Number).

STRING

RCVG_PRVDR_NPI The unique number generated by the National
Provider system for the requesting provider.

STRING

RCVG_PRVDR_TYPE_CD Used to distinguish between Individuals and
Organizations.

STRING

RCVG_MDCR_PRVDR_ENRLMT_ID Enrollment Identifier of the provider from the Provider
Enrollment, Chain and Ownership System ( PECOS )

STRING

RCVG_PRVDR_PAC_ID Provider Access Control Identifier of the provider from
the Provider Enrollment, Chain and Ownership
System ( PECOS ).

STRING

RCVG_PRVDR_LAST_NAME The last name or surname of the Person Name. STRING

RCVG_PRVDR_1ST_NAME The first name or given name of the Person Name. STRING

Page 17 of 28



RCVG_PRVDR_MDL_NAME The middle name of the Person Name. STRING

RCVG_PRVDR_ORG_NAME The "current" Provider Enrollment, Chain and
Ownership System (PECOS) Legal Business Name
by which the Organization is known.  Valued for
Organization Provider records only.

STRING

RASNG_PRVDR_LGCY_MDCR_ID For the provider who reassigned their benefits: This
number uniquely identifies the applicant as a
Medicare provider and/or supplier and is the number
used on claim forms.  Examples of Medicare numbers
are UPINs, OSCAR, NSC.

STRING

RASNG_LGCY_ID_TYPE_CD The Medicare Number type code.  Eg: EP (Employer
Pin), ER (Employer RRB Number), GP (Group Pin)
etc

STRING

RASNG_LGCY_ID_TYPE_DESC The description of the Legacy identifier type code STRING
RASNG_PRVDR_LAST_NAME The last name or surname of the Person Name. STRING

RASNG_PRVDR_1ST_NAME The first name or given name of the Person Name. STRING

RASNG_PRVDR_MDL_NAME The middle name of the Person Name. STRING

RASNG_PRVDR_ORG_NAME The "current" Provider Enrollment, Chain and
Ownership System (PECOS) Legal Business Name
by which the Organization is known.  Valued for
Organization Provider records only.

STRING

RASNG_CNTRCTR_ID_CD The identification number assigned by CMS to a fiscal
intermediary authorized to process institutional claim
records. (NCH)

STRING

RASNG_CNTRCTR_NAME The Name associated with the identification number
assigned by CMS to a fiscal intermediary authorized
to process institutional claim records. (NCH)

STRING

RCVG_PRVDR_LGCY_MDCR_ID For the provider who is receiving the reassigned
benefits: This number uniquely identifies the applicant
as a Medicare provider and/or supplier and is the
number used on claim forms.  Examples of Medicare
numbers are UPINs, OSCAR, NSC.

STRING

RCVG_LGCY_ID_TYPE_CD The Medicare Number type code.  Eg: EP (Employer
Pin), ER (Employer RRB Number), GP (Group Pin)
etc

STRING

RCVG_LGCY_ID_TYPE_DESC The description of the Legacy identifier type code STRING
RCVG_TIN_ID The tax identifier assigned to a Provider by the

Internal Revenue Service (IRS), U.S. Department of
the Treasury.

STRING

RCVG_TIN_TYPE_CD The tax identifier assigned to a Provider by the
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), U.S. Department of
the Treasury (e.g., SSN, Individual Tax Number, or
Employer Identification Number).

STRING

RCVG_CNTRCTR_ID_CD The identification number assigned by CMS to a fiscal
intermediary authorized to process institutional claim
records. (NCH)

STRING

RCVG_CNTRCTR_NAME The Name associated with the identification number
assigned by CMS to a fiscal intermediary authorized
to process institutional claim records. (NCH)

STRING

RCVG_PRVDR_ROLE_TYPE_CD The unique identifier for a classification of the various
functions or roles that a Health Care Provider may
carry out relative to another Health Care Provider that
is enrolled to bill Medicare for health care services
rendered. Examples include:
          5% or more ownership interest
          Partner
          Interpreting physician
          Employee
          Phy-Own-Hosp- Direct Organization
                     Ownership Interest

Reference lookup as PRVDR_ROLE_TYPE_RFRNC.

STRING

RCVG_PRVDR_ROLE_TYPE_DESC Description for the unique identifier for a classification
of the various functions or roles that a Health Care
Provider may carry out relative to another Health Care
Provider that is enrolled to bill Medicare for health
care services rendered. Examples include:
          5% or more ownership interest
          Partner
          Interpreting physician
          Employee
          Phy-Own-Hosp- Direct Organization
                     Ownership Interest

Reference lookup as PRVDR_ROLE_TYPE_RFRNC.

STRING

ASCTN_EFCTV_TS The date on which the association between a
Provider, a supporting Provider, and the role
classification carried out by the supporting Provider
begins to be effective.

TIMESTAMP

ASCTN_TRMNTN_TS The date on which the association between a
Provider, a supporting Provider, and the role
classification carried out by the supporting Provider
ceases to be effective.

TIMESTAMP

NPI_REASGNMT_BNFT_SK System generated unique Identifier  to identify a
record.

BIGINT

REC_STUS_CD Indicates the active status of the record. Possible
values are C (Current) and H (History)

STRING

Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_ROLE_ASCTN"
Column Physical_Name Comments Physical Data Type
NPI The unique number generated by the National

Provider system for the requesting provider.
STRING

Page 18 of 28



MDM_PRVDR_TYPE_CD Used to distinguish between Individuals and
Organizations.

STRING

ASCTN_ROLE_TYPE_CD The unique identifier for a classification of the various
functions or roles that a Health Care Provider may
carry out relative to another Health Care Provider that
is enrolled to bill Medicare for health care services
rendered.

STRING

ASCTN_ROLE_TYPE_DESC Description of a classification of the various functions
or roles that a Health Care Provider may carry out
relative to another Health Care Provider that is
enrolled to bill Medicare for health care services
rendered.

STRING

MDCR_BLG_ENRLMT_ID A unique identifier for an enrollment seeking the
authority to bill Medicare for services rendered.

STRING

ASCTN_EFCTV_TS The date on which the association between a
Provider, a supporting Provider, and the role
classification carried out by the supporting Provider
begins to be effective.

TIMESTAMP

ASCTN_TRMNTN_TS The date on which the association between a
Provider, a supporting Provider, and the role
classification carried out by the supporting Provider
ceases to be effective.

TIMESTAMP

PAC_ID Provider Access Control Identifier of the provider from
PECOS system

STRING

PRVDR_LAST_NAME Last name of a provider. STRING
PRVDR_1ST_NAME First name of a provider. STRING
PRVDR_MDL_NAME Middle name of a provider. STRING
PRVDR_ORG_NAME Name of the organization provider. STRING
PRSN_TITL_TXT Text used to describe the purpose or duties of the

associated Person that has a control relationship
relative to the Health Care Provider.

STRING

OWNRSHP_PCT_NUM The percentage of ownership that the Person may
have in the Health Care Provider.Example 1:
Company A owns 100% of a Skilled Nursing Facility
(that is, Company  A owns 100% of the actual assets
that constitute the Provider Skilled Nursing Facility)..
Company C owns 60% of Company A, so that
Company C is an indirect owner of the Provider
Skilled Nursing Facility. Individual Y owns 15% of
Company C. The 100% ownership that Company A
has of the Skilled Nursing         Facility) is multiplied
by the 60% that Company C owns of Company A to
determine that Company C has a 60% indirect
ownership in the Skilled Nursing Facility. This 60%
indirect ownership of Company C is then multiplied by
the 15% that Individual Y owns in Company C to
calculate that Individual Y has a 9% indirect
ownership in the Skilled Nursing Facility.

DECIMAL(5,2)

CNTRCT_SRVC_TXT Description of contracted services that the person
with some degree of control may furnish to the
Provider.

STRING

DLGTD_W2_EMPLEE_SW Indicator of whether the person with control is carrying
out the role of a delegated employee.

STRING

ORG_CR_FR_ACQS_SW A "yes/no" indicator of whether it is known that the
Organization was created for the express purpose of
acquiring ownership (either partial or total) in the
Health Care Provider.

STRING

REC_STUS_CD Indicates the active status of the record. Possible
values are C (Current) and H (History)

STRING

NPI_ROLE_ASCTN_SK System generated unique Identifier  to identify a
record.

BIGINT

PROC_CNTL_DTL_INSRT_SK The surrogate key for the process that inserted the
record.

BIGINT

REC_ADD_TS The data lineage column used to identify the date and
time that the record was inserted into the table

TIMESTAMP

Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_RPRSNTN"
Column Physical_Name Comments Physical Data Type
NPI_RPRSNTN_SK System generated unique Identifier  to identify a

record.
BIGINT

NPI The HIPAA administrative simplification standard
unique health identifier for a healthcare Provider.

STRING

NPS_MDM_PRVDR_SK System generated unique Identifier  to identify a
record.

BIGINT

PAC_MDM_PRVDR_SK System generated unique Identifier  to identify a
record.

BIGINT

ENRLMT_MDM_PRVDR_SK System generated unique Identifier  to identify a
record.

BIGINT

NPI_MDM_PRVDR_SK System generated unique Identifier  to identify a
record.

BIGINT

PRRTY_IND The most appropriate record for the National Provider
Identifier (NPI).  The value of 'Y' is defined based on
the Source system, Enrollment Status, Role code.

STRING

PROC_CNTL_DTL_INSRT_SK The surrogate key for the process that inserted the
record.

BIGINT

Page 19 of 28



REC_ADD_TS The data lineage column used to identify the date and
time that the record was inserted into the table.

TIMESTAMP

REC_UPDT_TS The data lineage column used to identify the date and
time that the record was updated

TIMESTAMP

NPICS_MDM_PRVDR_SK System generated unique Identifier  to identify a
record.

BIGINT

PAC_ID Provider Access Control Identifier of the provider from
PECOS system

STRING

ENRLMT_ID Enrollment Identifier of the provider from PECOS
system

STRING

MDM_PRVDR_ENT_ID This column is generated by Master Data Engine for
every unique Source Identification number based on
probabilistic matching algorithm.

STRING

PROC_CNTL_DTL_LAST_UPDT_SK Unique Identifier of the process that updated the
record

BIGINT

Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_SPCLTY"
Column Physical_Name Comments Physical Data Type
NPI_SPCLTY_SK System generated unique Identifier  to identify a

record.
BIGINT

REC_ADD_TS The data lineage column used to identify the date and
time that the record was inserted into the table

TIMESTAMP

MDM_PRVDR_TYPE_CD Used to distinguish between Individuals and
Organizations.

STRING

PRVDR_MDCR_SPCLTY_EFCTV_TS The date on which a Provider is reported as carrying
out the classification of Medicare Specialty.

TIMESTAMP

PRVDR_PRMRY_IND An indicator of whether the healthcare Provider's
Medicare specialty is regarded as being its primary
specialty or not.

STRING

PRVDR_MDCR_SPCLTY_TRMNTN_TS The date on which a Provider is no longer reported as
carrying out the classification of Medicare Specialty.

TIMESTAMP

BRD_CRTFCTN_IND Indicates whether the physician has a primary or
secondary board certification.

STRING

UNDFND_SPCLTY_DESC A Provider's free-form description of his/her/its
Medicare Specialty in cases where the Provider
Medicare Specialty Code says that it is some form of
'other'.

STRING

PRVDR_SPCLTY_CD Code that identifies the provider specialty. STRING
PRVDR_SPCLTY_DESC Description of the provider specialty. STRING
NPI The HIPAA administrative simplification standard

unique health identifier for a healthcare Provider.
STRING

MDM_DATA_CNFDNC_FLAG Indicates the level of data confidence of this instance.
Y - Yes, N - No. 

STRING

MDM_DATA_CNFDNC_DESC The description of the level of data confidence of this
instance.

STRING

REC_STUS_CD Indicates the active status of the record. Possible
values are C (Current) and H (History)

STRING

PRVDR_FAC_TYPE_CD The code to identify the Facility type for a provider.
Example: Skilled Nursing Facility, Home Health
Agency, hospital, Ambulance Service.

STRING

PRVDR_FAC_TYPE_DESC Description of Facility Type. STRING
PRVDR_SPCLTY_SET_CD The code that identifies the broad category of

Provider Specialty. Valid values are P(Physician), N
(Non-physician), S(Supplier) and D(DME supplier).

STRING

PRVDR_SPCLTY_SET_DESC Description of the broad category of the Provider
specialty

STRING

PROC_CNTL_DTL_INSRT_SK The surrogate key for the process that inserted the
record.

BIGINT

Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_TIN_ID"
Column Physical_Name Comments Physical Data Type
NPI_TIN_ID_SK System generated unique Identifier  to identify a

record.
BIGINT

MDM_PRVDR_TYPE_CD Used to distinguish between Individuals and
Organizations.

STRING

TIN_ID Current tax identifier assigned to a Provider by the
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), U.S. Department of
the Treasury.  

STRING

TAX_IDENT_TYPE_CD The tax identifier assigned to a Provider by the
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), U.S. Department of
the Treasury (e.g., SSN, Individual Tax Number, or
Employer Identification Number).

STRING

TAX_IDENT_TYPE_DESC Description of Tax identification type code STRING
TIN_EFCTV_TS The date on which Tax Identification Number (TIN)

became effective.  TIN_ID1 should be the current TIN.
TIMESTAMP

Page 20 of 28



TIN_TRMNTN_TS The date on which Tax Identification Number was no
longer effective.

TIMESTAMP

ASCTN_EFCTV_TS The date on which a Federal Tax Identifier for a
Provider became effective.

TIMESTAMP

ASCTN_TRMNTN_TS The date on which a Federal Tax Identifier for a
Provider has been terminated.

TIMESTAMP

NPI_TIN_ASCTN_TYPE_DESC The type of association between National Provider
Identifier Tax Identification Number.

STRING

REC_ADD_TS The data lineage column used to identify the date and
time that the record was inserted into the table

TIMESTAMP

NPI The HIPAA administrative simplification standard
unique health identifier for a healthcare Provider.

STRING

REC_STUS_CD Indicates the active status of the record. Possible
values are C (Current) and H (History)

STRING

PROC_CNTL_DTL_INSRT_SK The surrogate key for the process that inserted the
record.

BIGINT

Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_TXNMY"
Column Physical_Name Comments Physical Data Type
REC_ADD_TS The data lineage column used to identify the date and

time that the record was inserted into the table
TIMESTAMP

NPI_TXNMY_SK System generated unique Identifier  to identify a
record.

BIGINT

PRVDR_TXNMY_EFCTV_TS The date on which the license becomes effective for
the Provider.

TIMESTAMP

PRVDR_TXNMY_TRMNTN_TS The date on which the license ceased to be effective
for the Provider.

TIMESTAMP

PRVDR_TXNMY_NUM identifies the provider type and area of specialization
for health care providers

STRING

PRVDR_TXNMY_DESC Provider Taxonomy Description STRING
MDM_PRVDR_TYPE_CD Used to distinguish between Individuals and

Organizations.
STRING

NPI The HIPAA administrative simplification standard
unique health identifier for a healthcare Provider.

STRING

REC_STUS_CD Indicates the active status of the record. Possible
values are C (Current) and H (History)

STRING

PROC_CNTL_DTL_INSRT_SK The surrogate key for the process that inserted the
record.

BIGINT

Page 21 of 28



Index

A
ASCTN_EFCTV_DT   11
ASCTN_EFCTV_TS   18, 19, 21
ASCTN_END_DT   11
ASCTN_ROLE_TYPE_CD   19
ASCTN_ROLE_TYPE_DESC   19
ASCTN_TRMNTN_TS   18, 19, 21

B
BRD_CRTFCTN_IND   20
BUYER_CCN   4
BUYER_CITY_NAME   4
BUYER_DBA_NAME   4
BUYER_ENRLMT_ID   4
BUYER_ENRLMT_STATE_CD   4
BUYER_LINE_1_ST_ADR   4
BUYER_LINE_2_ST_ADR   4
BUYER_MDM_PRVDR_TYPE_CD   4
BUYER_MULTIPLE_NPI   4
BUYER_NPI   4
BUYER_ORG_NAME   5
BUYER_PECOS_ASCT_CNTL_ID   5
BUYER_STATE_CD   5
BUYER_TIN   5
BUYER_ZIP_CD   5

C
CHOW_EFCTV_DT   5
CHOW_TYPE_CD   5
CHOW_TYPE_CD_DESC   5
CNTCT_TS   8
CNTRCT_SRVC_TXT   19
CNTRCTR_1_ID   15
CNTRCTR_1_NAME   15
CNTRCTR_2_ID   16
CNTRCTR_2_NAME   16
CNTRCTR_ID   7, 9, 12
CNTRCTR_NAME   7, 12

D
DEACTVTN_RSN_CD   9
DEACTVTN_RSN_DESC   9
DLGTD_W2_EMPLEE_SW   19
DME_FAAIR_CD   16
DME_LCNS_AGNCY_CD   9
DME_LCNS_AGNCY_DESC   9
DME_LCNS_TYPE_CD   9
DME_LCNS_TYPE_DESC   9

E
ELGBL_FOR_DLTN_SW   7
EMPLR_ENRLMT_ID   11
EMPLR_MDCR_ID   11
EMPLR_MDCR_TYPE_CD   11
EMPLR_MDCR_TYPE_DESC   11
EMPLR_NPI   11
EMPLR_PAC_ID   11
ENRLMT_BAR_EDIT_RSN_CD   7
ENRLMT_BAR_EDIT_RSN_DESC   7
ENRLMT_BAR_EFCTV_DT   7
ENRLMT_BAR_END_DT   7
ENRLMT_BAR_EXPRTN_DT   7
ENRLMT_BAR_RSN_CD   7
ENRLMT_BAR_RSN_DESC   7
ENRLMT_BAR_TXT   7
ENRLMT_BAR_TYPE_CD   7
ENRLMT_BAR_TYPE_DESC   7
ENRLMT_CNT   16
ENRLMT_ID   20

Page 22 of 28



ENRLMT_MDM_PRVDR_SK   19
ENRLMT_ROLE_DESC   6
ENRLMT_STUS_CMT_TXT   8
ENRLMT_STUS_RSN_CD   8
ENRLMT_STUS_RSN_DESC   8

F
FAAIR_EFCTV_TS   6
FAAIR_TRMNTN_TS   6
FAAIR_TYPE_CD   6
FAAIR_TYPE_DESC   6
FAX_NUM   4
FNLZD_TS   7

G
GEO_ISO_CNTRY_CD   10
GEO_ISO_PRNCPL_SBDIV_CD   9
GNDR_RFRNC_CD   6, 17

I
INCORPTN_STATE_CD   7
ISS_TS   9

L
LAW_AUTHRTY_NAME   10
LCNS_01_NUM   14
LCNS_01_STATE_CD   14
LCNS_02_NUM   14
LCNS_02_STATE_CD   14
LCNS_CITY_NAME   9
LCNS_NUM   8
LCNS_STATE_CD   9
LCNS_STUS_TYPE_CD   9
LCNS_STUS_TYPE_DESC   9
LCNS_TYPE_CD   9
LCNS_TYPE_DESC   9
LGCY_ID_1_DEACTVTN_RSN_DESC   16
LGCY_ID_2_DEACTVTN_RSN_DESC   16
LGCY_ID_TYPE_CD   9
LGCY_ID_TYPE_DESC   9
LGCY_MDCR_1_ID   15
LGCY_MDCR_2_ID   16
LGCY_MDCR_ID_1_DEACTVTN_RSN_CD   15
LGCY_MDCR_ID_1_EFCTV_TS   15
LGCY_MDCR_ID_1_TRMNTN_TS   15
LGCY_MDCR_ID_1_TYPE_CD   15
LGCY_MDCR_ID_2_DEACTVTN_RSN_CD   16
LGCY_MDCR_ID_2_EFCTV_TS   16
LGCY_MDCR_ID_2_TRMNTN_TS   16
LGCY_MDCR_ID_2_TYPE_CD   16
LGCY_MDCR_ID_TYPE_CD   12
LGCY_MDCR_ID_TYPE_CD_DESC   12
LGCY_MDCR_IDENT_EFCTV_TS   9
LGCY_MDCR_IDENT_TRMNTN_TS   9
LGL_ACTN_SW   16
LGL_ACTN_TXT   10

M
MDCR_BLG_ENRLMT_EFCTV_TS   6
MDCR_BLG_ENRLMT_ID   6, 19
MDCR_ENRLMT_ROLE_CD   6
MDCR_STUS_CD   13
MDCR_STUS_CD_DESC   14
MDCR_STUS_EFCTV_TS   15
MDD_NPI_ADR   3
MDD_NPI_CHOW   3, 4
MDD_NPI_DME_FAAIR   3, 5
MDD_NPI_DMGRPHC   3, 6
MDD_NPI_ENRLMT   3, 6
MDD_NPI_ENRLMT_BAR   3, 7
MDD_NPI_ENRLMT_STUS   3, 8
MDD_NPI_EXCLSN_SNCTN   3, 8
MDD_NPI_LCNS   3, 8

Page 23 of 28



MDD_NPI_LGCY_ID   3, 9
MDD_NPI_LGL_ACTN   3, 10
MDD_NPI_NAME   3, 10
MDD_NPI_PA_EMPLR_ASCTN   3, 11
MDD_NPI_PIN_LCTN_ADR   3, 11
MDD_NPI_PRFL   3, 12
MDD_NPI_REASGNMT_BNFT   3, 17
MDD_NPI_ROLE_ASCTN   3, 18
MDD_NPI_RPRSNTN   3, 19
MDD_NPI_SPCLTY   3, 20
MDD_NPI_TIN_ID   3, 20
MDD_NPI_TXNMY   3, 21
MDM 3.0 NPI Profile   3
MDM_DATA_CNFDNC_DESC   4, 9, 10, 11, 20
MDM_DATA_CNFDNC_FLAG   4, 9, 10, 11, 20
MDM_PRVDR_ENT_ID   14, 20
MDM_PRVDR_TYPE_CD   3, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 12, 17, 19, 20, 21
MLTPL_ENRLMT_IND   9

N
NPI   4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 18, 19, 20, 21
NPI_ADR_SK   3
NPI_CHOW_SK   5
NPI_DEACTVTN_RSN_CD   13
NPI_DEACTVTN_RSN_DESC   14
NPI_DEACTVTN_TS   12
NPI_DME_FAAIR_SK   6
NPI_DMGRPHC_SK   6
NPI_ENMRTN_TS   12
NPI_ENRLMT_BAR_SK   7
NPI_ENRLMT_SK   7
NPI_ENRLMT_STUS_SK   8
NPI_EXCLSN_SNCTN_SK   8
NPI_LCNS_SK   8
NPI_LGCY_ID_SK   9
NPI_LGL_ACTN_SK   10
NPI_MDM_PRVDR_SK   19
NPI_NAME_SK   10
NPI_PA_EMPLR_ASCTN_SK   11
NPI_PIN_LCTN_ADR_EFCTV_TS   12
NPI_PIN_LCTN_ADR_SK   12
NPI_PIN_LCTN_ADR_TRMNTN_TS   12
NPI_REASGNMT_BNFT_SK   18
NPI_ROLE_ASCTN_SK   19
NPI_RPRSNTN_SK   19
NPI_SPCLTY_SK   20
NPI_TIN_ASCTN_TYPE_DESC   21
NPI_TIN_ID_SK   20
NPI_TXNMY_SK   21
NPICS_MDM_PRVDR_SK   20
NPICS_PRVDR_XREF_DEACTVTN_TS   9
NPICS_PRVDR_XREF_EFCTV_TS   9
NPS_MDM_PRVDR_SK   19

O
OLDST_ID_DEACTVTN_RSN_DESC   17
OLDST_LGCY_ID_CNTRCTR_ID   17
OLDST_LGCY_ID_CNTRCTR_NAME   17
OLDST_LGCY_ID_DEACTVTN_RSN_CD   17
OLDST_LGCY_ID_EFCTV_TS   17
OLDST_LGCY_ID_TRMNTN_TS   17
OLDST_LGCY_MDCR_ID   17
OLDST_LGCY_MDCR_ID_TYPE_CD   17
ORG_BUSNS_STRUC_CD   7
ORG_BUSNS_STRUC_TYPE_DESC   7
ORG_CR_FR_ACQS_SW   19
ORG_DBA_NAME   13
ORG_LGL_BUSNS_NAME   13
ORG_PRFT_SW   7
OTHR_RSN_TXT   8
OWNRSHP_PCT_NUM   19

P

Page 24 of 28



PA_ENRLMT_ID   11
PA_MDCR_ID   11
PA_MDCR_TYPE_CD   11
PA_MDCR_TYPE_DESC   11
PA_PAC_ID   11
PAC_ID   8, 10, 13, 19, 20
PAC_MDM_PRVDR_SK   19
PECOS_1ST_APRVD_DT   16
PECOS_LAST_DACTVTD_DT   17
PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_1_CITY_NAME   15
PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_1_EFCTV_TS   15
PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_1_NUM   15
PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_1_STATE_CD   15
PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_1_TRMNTN_TS   15
PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_1_TYPE_CD   15
PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_1_TYPE_DESC   16
PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_2_CITY_NAME   15
PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_2_EFCTV_TS   15
PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_2_NUM   15
PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_2_STATE_CD   15
PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_2_TRMNTN_TS   15
PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_2_TYPE_CD   15
PECOS_PRVDR_LCNS_2_TYPE_DESC   16
PHYSN_FEE_LCLTY_CD   9
PRCTC_LCTN_NAME   3
PRCTC_LCTN_TYPE_IND   3
PREFRD_CNTRCTR_ID   16
PREFRD_CNTRCTR_NAME   16
PREFRD_ENRLMT_ID   16
PREFRD_ENRLMT_STATE_CD   16
PRMRY_TXNMY_01_IND   14
PRMRY_TXNMY_02_IND   14
PROC_CNTL_DTL_INSRT_SK   4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 14, 17, 19, 20, 21
PROC_CNTL_DTL_LAST_UPDT_SK   17, 20
PRRTY_IND   19
PRSN_LAST_NAME   13
PRSN_MDL_NAME   13
PRSN_TITL_TXT   19
PRVDR_1ST_NAME   10, 13, 19
PRVDR_ADR_CITY_NAME   4
PRVDR_ADR_EFCTV_TS   3
PRVDR_ADR_FRGN_CNTRY_NAME   4
PRVDR_ADR_FRGN_PSTL_CD   4
PRVDR_ADR_FRGN_STATE_NAME   4
PRVDR_ADR_LINE_1_TXT   4
PRVDR_ADR_LINE_2_TXT   4
PRVDR_ADR_LINE_3_TXT   4
PRVDR_ADR_LINE_4_TXT   4
PRVDR_ADR_STATE_CD   4
PRVDR_ADR_TRMNTN_TS   3
PRVDR_ADR_TYPE_CD   4
PRVDR_ADR_TYPE_DESC   4
PRVDR_ADR_ZIP_CD   4
PRVDR_ADR_ZIP_PLUS_4_CD   4
PRVDR_ALIAS_1ST_NAME   11
PRVDR_ALIAS_LAST_NAME   11
PRVDR_ALIAS_MDL_NAME   11
PRVDR_BIRTH_DT   10, 13
PRVDR_DBA_NAME_EFCTV_TS   13
PRVDR_DBA_NAME_TRMNTN_TS   13
PRVDR_DEATH_DT   10, 13
PRVDR_EMAIL_ADR   4
PRVDR_FAC_TYPE_CD   13, 20
PRVDR_FAC_TYPE_DESC   13, 20
PRVDR_GNDR_CD   11
PRVDR_IDNTY_CD   6
PRVDR_IDNTY_DESC   6
PRVDR_IDNTY_SUB_CD   6
PRVDR_IDNTY_SUB_DESC   6
PRVDR_IDNTY_TYPE_CD   6
PRVDR_IDNTY_TYPE_DESC   6
PRVDR_LANG_PRIMARY_IND   6

Page 25 of 28



PRVDR_LAST_NAME   10, 19
PRVDR_LCNS_EFCTV_TS   8
PRVDR_LCNS_TRMNTN_TS   9
PRVDR_LCTN_ADR_CITY_NAME   12
PRVDR_LCTN_ADR_FRGN_CNTRY_NAME   12
PRVDR_LCTN_ADR_FRGN_PSTL_CD   12
PRVDR_LCTN_ADR_FRGN_STATE_NAME   12
PRVDR_LCTN_ADR_LINE_1_TXT   12
PRVDR_LCTN_ADR_LINE_2_TXT   12
PRVDR_LCTN_ADR_LINE_3_TXT   12
PRVDR_LCTN_ADR_LINE_4_TXT   12
PRVDR_LCTN_ADR_STATE_CD   12
PRVDR_LCTN_ADR_ZIP_CD   12
PRVDR_LCTN_ADR_ZIP_PLUS_4_CD   12
PRVDR_LGCY_ID   10, 12
PRVDR_LGL_ACTN_TS   10
PRVDR_MDCR_SPCLTY_EFCTV_TS   20
PRVDR_MDCR_SPCLTY_TRMNTN_TS   20
PRVDR_MDL_NAME   10, 19
PRVDR_NAME_CRDNTL_TXT   10, 13
PRVDR_NAME_EFCTV_TS   13
PRVDR_NAME_SFX_NAME   10
PRVDR_NAME_SFX_TXT   13
PRVDR_NAME_SLTTN_NAME   11
PRVDR_NAME_TRMNTN_TS   13
PRVDR_NAME_TYPE_CD   11
PRVDR_NAME_TYPE_DESC   11
PRVDR_NM_EFCTV_TS   11
PRVDR_NM_TRMNTN_TS   11
PRVDR_ORG_ALIAS_NAME   11
PRVDR_ORG_NAME   11, 19
PRVDR_ORG_OTHR_NAME_TXT   11
PRVDR_OTHR_NAME_TYPE_TXT   11
PRVDR_PRMRY_IND   20
PRVDR_PRMRY_PRCTC_LCTN_SW   4
PRVDR_RACE_CD   17
PRVDR_REASGNMT_ID   17
PRVDR_ROLE_CD   13
PRVDR_ROLE_CD_DESC   15
PRVDR_SNCTN_EFCTV_TS   8
PRVDR_SPCLTY_01_CD   13
PRVDR_SPCLTY_01_DESC   13
PRVDR_SPCLTY_01_EFCTV_TS   13
PRVDR_SPCLTY_01_TRMNTN_TS   13
PRVDR_SPCLTY_02_CD   13
PRVDR_SPCLTY_02_DESC   14
PRVDR_SPCLTY_02_EFCTV_TS   14
PRVDR_SPCLTY_02_TRMNTN_TS   14
PRVDR_SPCLTY_CD   20
PRVDR_SPCLTY_DESC   20
PRVDR_SPCLTY_SET_CD   20
PRVDR_SPCLTY_SET_DESC   20
PRVDR_TXNMY_01_TYPE_CD   14
PRVDR_TXNMY_01_TYPE_DESC   14
PRVDR_TXNMY_02_TYPE_CD   14
PRVDR_TXNMY_02_TYPE_DESC   14
PRVDR_TXNMY_DESC   21
PRVDR_TXNMY_EFCTV_TS   21
PRVDR_TXNMY_NUM   21
PRVDR_TXNMY_TRMNTN_TS   21
PRVDR_UNDFND_SPCLTY_01_DESC   13
PRVDR_UNDFND_SPCLTY_02_DESC   14

R
RASNG_BNFTS_SW   16
RASNG_CNTRCTR_ID_CD   18
RASNG_CNTRCTR_NAME   18
RASNG_LGCY_ID_TYPE_CD   18
RASNG_LGCY_ID_TYPE_DESC   18
RASNG_MDCR_PRVDR_ENRLMT_ID   17
RASNG_PRVDR_1ST_NAME   18
RASNG_PRVDR_LAST_NAME   18

Page 26 of 28



RASNG_PRVDR_LGCY_MDCR_ID   18
RASNG_PRVDR_MDL_NAME   18
RASNG_PRVDR_NPI   17
RASNG_PRVDR_ORG_NAME   18
RASNG_PRVDR_PAC_ID   17
RASNG_PRVDR_TYPE_CD   17
RASNG_TIN_ID   17
RASNG_TIN_TYPE_CD   17
RCVG_BNFTS_SW   16
RCVG_CNTRCTR_ID_CD   18
RCVG_CNTRCTR_NAME   18
RCVG_LGCY_ID_TYPE_CD   18
RCVG_LGCY_ID_TYPE_DESC   18
RCVG_MDCR_PRVDR_ENRLMT_ID   17
RCVG_PRVDR_1ST_NAME   17
RCVG_PRVDR_LAST_NAME   17
RCVG_PRVDR_LGCY_MDCR_ID   18
RCVG_PRVDR_MDL_NAME   18
RCVG_PRVDR_NPI   17
RCVG_PRVDR_ORG_NAME   18
RCVG_PRVDR_PAC_ID   17
RCVG_PRVDR_ROLE_TYPE_CD   18
RCVG_PRVDR_ROLE_TYPE_DESC   18
RCVG_PRVDR_TYPE_CD   17
RCVG_TIN_ID   18
RCVG_TIN_TYPE_CD   18
REC_ADD_TS   3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12, 14, 17, 19, 20, 21
REC_STUS_CD   4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 18, 19, 20, 21
REC_UPDT_TS   14, 17, 20
REINSTMT_RSN_CD   8
REINSTMT_RSN_DESC   8
REINSTMT_TS   8
RSLTN_TXT   10
RSNBL_CHRG_LCLTY_CD   9

S
SELLER_CCN   5
SELLER_CITY_NAME   5
SELLER_DBA_NAME   5
SELLER_ENRLMT_ID   5
SELLER_ENRLMT_STATE_CD   5
SELLER_LINE_1_ST_ADR   5
SELLER_LINE_2_ST_ADR   5
SELLER_MDM_PRVDR_TYPE_CD   5
SELLER_MULTIPLE_NPI   5
SELLER_NPI   5
SELLER_ORG_NAME   5
SELLER_PECOS_ASCT_CNTL_ID   5
SELLER_STATE_CD   5
SELLER_TIN   5
SELLER_ZIP_CD   5
SNCTN_CD   8
SNCTN_DESC   8
SNCTN_SW   16
SOLE_PRPRTR_SW   17
SPCLTY_01_PRMRY_SPCLTY_SW   13
SPCLTY_02_PRMRY_SPCLTY_SW   14
SRC_ENRLMT_ID   7, 8
SRC_SUB_SYS_NAME   5, 6, 7
SRC_SYS_NAME   5, 6, 7
STATE_CD   7, 8
STUS_CD   6, 8
STUS_DESC   6, 8
STUS_EFF_TS   8
STUS_END_TS   8

T
TAX_IDENT_TYPE_CD   20
TAX_IDENT_TYPE_DESC   20
TEL_EXTNSN_NUM   4
TEL_NUM   4
TIN_EFCTV_TS   14, 20
TIN_ID   14, 20

Page 27 of 28



TIN_TRMNTN_TS   14, 21
TIN_TYPE_CD   14
TIN_TYPE_DESC   14
TRMNTN_TS   6, 10

U
UNDFND_SPCLTY_DESC   20

Page 28 of 28


	Report for Table (1)
	Table(s) of Model "MDM 3.0 NPI Profile"
	Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_ADR"
	Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_CHOW"
	Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_DME_FAAIR"
	Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_DMGRPHC"
	Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_ENRLMT"
	Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_ENRLMT_BAR"
	Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_ENRLMT_STUS"
	Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_EXCLSN_SNCTN"
	Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_LCNS"
	Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_LGCY_ID"
	Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_LGL_ACTN"
	Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_NAME"
	Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_PA_EMPLR_ASCTN"
	Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_PIN_LCTN_ADR"
	Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_PRFL"
	Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_REASGNMT_BNFT"
	Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_ROLE_ASCTN"
	Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_RPRSNTN"
	Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_SPCLTY"
	Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_TIN_ID"
	Column(s) of Table "MDD_NPI_TXNMY"

	Index

